
Township Name Township Number NUM SALES MEDIAN COD PRD

STUDY SECTION: COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL IMPROVED

COUNTY WIDE 000 7 0.971 13.834 1.015

FINLEY TOWNSHIP 001

JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 002

JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 003

LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 004

VIENNA TOWNSHIP 005

STUDY SECTION: COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL VACANT

COUNTY WIDE 000 1 1.015 0.000 1.000

FINLEY TOWNSHIP 001

JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 002

JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 003

LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 004

VIENNA TOWNSHIP 005

STUDY SECTION: INDUSTRIAL VACANT

COUNTY WIDE 000

FINLEY TOWNSHIP 001

JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 002

JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 003

LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 004

VIENNA TOWNSHIP 005

STUDY SECTION: RESIDENTIAL IMPROVED

COUNTY WIDE 000 184 0.908 10.244 1.013

FINLEY TOWNSHIP 001 10 0.915 8.647 1.024

JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 002 23 0.907 9.803 1.020

JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 003 15 0.919 7.579 1.028

LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 004 22 0.907 13.851 1.030

VIENNA TOWNSHIP 005 114 0.902 10.138 1.008

STUDY SECTION: RESIDENTIAL VACANT

COUNTY WIDE 000 23 0.909 9.741 1.010

FINLEY TOWNSHIP 001

JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 002

JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 003

LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 004

VIENNA TOWNSHIP 005



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C72-2022-1000389 72-06-30-300-022.003-005 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 501 005 7/19/2022 15000 12000 0 12000

C72-2022-1000390 72-05-19-120-072.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 7/18/2022 200000 25000 206400 231400

C72-2022-1000391 72-04-24-110-040.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 7/13/2022 193500 38000 169900 207900

C72-2022-1000392 72-04-24-140-010.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200815-008 510 008 7/14/2022 185000 24000 116400 140400

C72-2022-1000428 72-04-15-400-052.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 7/22/2022 339900 27000 274100 301100

C72-2022-1000448 72-04-10-300-009.002-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 8/4/2022 310000 28700 229500 258200

C72-2022-1000451 72-05-20-320-024.000-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200844-008 420 008 8/10/2022 250000 59800 192600 252400

C72-2022-1000507 72-04-36-400-034.003-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 510 007 8/26/2022 305000 32100 316000 348100

C72-2022-1000514 72-02-11-400-044.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 8/31/2022 100000 16900 83800 100700

C72-2022-1000517 72-05-20-340-012.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 8/31/2022 55000 12100 40600 52700

C72-2022-1000525 72-07-13-500-001.018-005 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 500 005 8/31/2022 35000 27800 0 27800

C72-2022-1000547 72-04-13-440-001.019-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 9/9/2022 238500 38000 178900 216900

C72-2022-1000544 72-03-36-310-061.000-003 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200341-003 429 003 9/12/2022 75000 15700 57100 72800

C72-2022-1000554 72-06-18-440-012.001-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200514-005 510 005 9/9/2022 345900 26500 234800 261300

C72-2022-1000414 72-05-18-310-015.006-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 500 008 9/14/2022 33000 30000 0 30000

C72-2022-1000564 72-03-35-410-001.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 511 003 9/16/2022 60600 9500 30100 39600

C72-2022-1000265 72-04-24-130-001.016-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200851-008 510 008 9/19/2022 180000 32800 128600 161400

C72-2022-1000570 72-05-19-210-013.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 9/14/2022 175000 17500 130600 148100

C72-2022-1000574 72-09-06-200-023.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/26/2022 318000 34000 266000 300000

C72-2022-1000575 72-05-19-410-050.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 9/9/2022 124900 8600 116500 125100

C72-2022-1000576 72-04-24-130-002.016-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200814-008 510 008 9/19/2022 200000 20700 169600 190300

C72-2022-1000612 72-04-13-430-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 9/27/2022 160000 26000 150100 176100

C72-2022-1000615 72-06-06-300-016.007-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 9/30/2022 195000 23800 155700 179500

C72-2022-1000624 72-05-20-340-050.000-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200824-008 500 008 9/2/2022 10000 10400 0 10400

C72-2022-1000626 72-05-27-100-003.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/30/2022 180000 21100 136900 158000

C72-2022-1000170 72-08-63-100-016.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 4/4/2022 105000 35800 65000 100800

C72-2022-1000176 72-04-13-440-001.002-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 4/6/2022 245900 38000 187200 225200

C72-2022-1000187 72-05-20-210-041.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200822-008 510 008 4/18/2022 99900 18000 62900 80900

C72-2022-1000191 72-03-35-310-003.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200314-003 511 003 4/13/2022 58000 6500 48400 54900

C72-2022-1000192 72-03-36-110-035.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 4/18/2022 190000 32000 137500 169500

C72-2022-1000194 72-08-94-200-005.014-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 4/19/2022 255000 22800 254000 276800

C72-2022-1000195 72-10-20-100-008.002-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 4/6/2022 185000 22000 132500 154500

C72-2022-1000199 72-04-23-100-008.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 4/13/2022 255900 30000 222700 252700

C72-2022-1000227 72-03-36-410-006.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200312-003 511 003 4/28/2022 174900 16000 130700 146700

C72-2022-1166893 72-03-36-210-062.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200520-003 520 003 4/22/2022 50000 6000 42500 48500

C72-2022-1000237 72-05-19-120-013.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 4/29/2022 62000 15000 57100 72100

C72-2022-1000247 72-02-29-400-047.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 5/12/2022 162000 12000 125100 137100

C72-2022-1000248 72-04-23-420-009.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 5/10/2022 225000 26500 158700 185200

C72-2022-1000257 72-05-18-440-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 5/20/2022 160000 12800 111400 124200

C72-2022-1000264 72-06-08-300-062.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 5/23/2022 40000 24500 12000 36500

C72-2022-1000269 72-04-13-430-007.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 5/20/2022 216500 26000 141200 167200

C72-2022-1000278 72-06-27-700-019.007-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 5/16/2022 180000 35100 141800 176900

C72-2022-1000279 72-04-12-430-035.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/19/2022 220000 27500 151300 178800

C72-2022-1000282 72-06-34-330-021.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200511-005 540 005 5/18/2022 39000 7700 21100 28800

C72-2022-1000288 72-04-13-430-017.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 5/13/2022 180000 26000 140100 166100

C72-2022-1000331 72-05-20-310-045.000-008 Y Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200848-008 456 008 6/21/2022 300000 26000 1000 27000

C72-2022-1000331 72-05-20-310-043.000-008 Y N ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200848-008 447 008 6/21/2022 300000 79500 201600 281100

C72-2022-1000230 72-06-35-400-017.003-005 Y Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 5/2/2022 120000 30000 68200 98200

C72-2022-1000230 72-06-35-400-017.008-005 Y N ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 501 005 5/2/2022 120000 14300 0 14300

C72-2022-1000027 72-06-15-100-008.004-005 Y Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 4/7/2023 325000 37000 219200 256200

C72-2023-1000134 72-06-15-100-008.000-005 Y N ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 501 005 4/7/2023 325000 8000 0 8000

C72-2023-1000193 72-08-89-800-001.003-005 Y Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/1/2023 125000 29700 96300 126000

C72-2023-1000227 72-08-89-800-001.007-005 Y N ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 501 005 6/1/2023 125000 23900 0 23900

C72-2023-1000366 72-06-32-300-016.000-005 Y Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 599 005 8/25/2023 259000 12000 4400 16400

C72-2023-1000366 72-06-32-300-015.000-005 Y N ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 8/25/2023 259000 22000 151300 173300

C72-2022-1000548 72-05-17-330-031.000-008 Y Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200520-008 520 008 9/12/2022 150000 5000 56100 61100

C72-2023-1000017 72-05-17-330-032.000-008 Y N ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200520-008 520 008 9/12/2022 150000 6600 56700 63300

C72-2023-1000052 72-09-08-400-028.002-007 Y Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 2/24/2023 292500 21900 229400 251300

C72-2023-1000052 72-09-08-400-029.000-007 Y N ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 2/24/2023 292500 3000 0 3000



C72-2023-1000483 72-04-23-410-002.000-007 Y Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 10/19/2023 165000 19100 163900 183000

C72-2023-1000483 72-04-23-410-003.000-007 Y N ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200712-007 500 007 10/19/2023 165000 9200 0 9200

C72-2022-1000606 72-10-02-700-017.000-001 Y Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 501 001 10/13/2022 37500 31600 0 31600

C72-2022-1000606 72-10-11-500-006.000-001 Y N ResVac ResVac Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 501 001 10/13/2022 37500 1600 0 1600

C72-2022-1000671 72-05-18-310-105.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/9/2022 184000 30000 134700 164700

C72-2022-1000672 72-05-18-310-111.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/16/2022 214000 30000 170600 200600

C72-2022-1000682 72-05-20-340-049.000-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200847-008 429 008 11/29/2022 50000 18900 38000 56900

C72-2022-1000704 72-04-24-110-041.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 11/30/2022 225000 38000 184800 222800

C72-2022-1000613 72-05-08-100-005.003-002 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200210-002 541 002 10/11/2022 106000 26300 95500 121800

C72-2022-1000616 72-03-36-130-014.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 10/4/2022 72000 16000 58900 74900

C72-2022-1000737 72-10-10-100-001.004-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 10/28/2022 120000 24000 89300 113300

C72-2022-1000364 72-04-35-300-013.001-001 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 501 001 7/7/2022 14000 14200 0 14200

C72-2022-1169951 72-07-02-100-002.005-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 7/6/2022 80000 32500 20600 53100

C72-2022-1000382 72-10-13-100-005.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 7/14/2022 101000 23800 101800 125600

C72-2022-1000387 72-04-23-410-022.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 7/8/2022 274000 18700 245200 263900

C72-2022-1000401 72-09-18-440-002.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 541 007 7/13/2022 115000 35300 52100 87400

C72-2022-1000289 72-05-19-120-027.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/18/2022 90500 15000 66500 81500

C72-2022-1000299 72-09-16-300-016.005-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/2/2022 133000 22000 148100 170100

C72-2022-1000306 72-05-19-140-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200821-008 510 008 6/1/2022 115250 15000 75300 90300

C72-2022-1000317 72-03-36-120-121.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 500 003 6/10/2022 5200 6500 0 6500

C72-2022-1000319 72-06-18-100-002.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/7/2022 140000 25100 110100 135200

C72-2022-1000324 72-07-02-100-002.004-005 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 501 005 5/20/2022 20000 17600 0 17600

C72-2022-1000327 72-03-25-340-023.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 500 003 6/8/2022 7000 6500 0 6500

C72-2022-1000347 72-05-30-300-037.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/27/2022 120000 14500 144600 159100

C72-2022-1000353 72-03-25-310-019.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200315-003 511 003 6/30/2022 65000 8100 51100 59200

C72-2022-1000354 72-05-25-200-007.005-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/30/2022 100000 26400 72700 99100

C72-2022-1000361 72-05-23-400-022.004-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/17/2022 230000 25100 192300 217400

C72-2022-1000408 72-05-18-310-015.001-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 500 008 6/2/2022 33000 30000 0 30000

C72-2022-1000410 72-05-18-310-015.003-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 500 008 6/24/2022 33000 30000 0 30000

C72-2022-1000105 72-05-20-230-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200520-008 520 008 1/5/2022 80000 7100 56100 63200

C72-2022-1000118 72-04-24-130-002.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200814-008 510 008 3/3/2022 211101 23400 156400 179800

C72-2022-1000130 72-02-26-300-023.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 3/7/2022 244000 28300 152900 181200

C72-2022-1000830 72-04-13-440-001.010-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 1/7/2022 275000 38000 217000 255000

C72-2022-1000842 72-04-36-400-034.004-007 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 500 007 1/14/2022 25000 20000 0 20000

C72-2022-1000004 72-08-78-300-021.011-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 1/11/2022 140000 22000 120900 142900

C72-2022-1000005 72-04-13-430-056.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 1/11/2022 223000 26000 157000 183000

C72-2022-1000021 72-05-18-440-022.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 1/7/2022 130000 10200 120600 130800

C72-2022-1000024 72-04-13-430-028.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 1/19/2022 202000 26000 163100 189100

C72-2022-1000026 72-06-08-100-040.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200412-004 511 004 1/27/2022 70000 14800 49500 64300

C72-2022-1000052 72-05-18-310-091.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 1/31/2022 190000 30000 155500 185500

C72-2022-1000054 72-05-19-130-045.000-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200843-008 499 008 1/28/2022 135900 36800 63000 99800

C72-2022-1000056 72-02-12-300-012.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 2/7/2022 265000 23300 213600 236900

C72-2022-1000059 72-04-12-420-016.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/4/2022 205000 27500 149100 176600

C72-2022-1000071 72-07-13-500-001.020-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 512 005 2/10/2022 160000 41100 120000 161100

C72-2022-1000087 72-06-06-200-012.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 2/11/2022 214900 19300 162500 181800

C72-2022-1000146 72-04-02-100-004.006-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200314-003 541 003 3/24/2022 50000 11700 32300 44000

C72-2022-1000151 72-05-20-420-006.002-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200845-008 429 008 3/11/2022 250000 29300 152600 181900

C72-2022-1000155 72-04-24-200-007.022-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200830-008 510 008 3/14/2022 320000 37300 240800 278100

C72-2022-1000157 72-04-23-100-008.023-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 3/21/2022 205000 30000 141200 171200

C72-2022-1000160 72-05-18-100-004.003-008 N Y ComVac ComVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200847-008 400 008 3/31/2022 65000 66000 0 66000

C72-2022-1000166 72-06-22-100-006.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 510 005 3/31/2022 189000 36700 129100 165800

C72-2022-1000167 72-06-32-300-027.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 3/29/2022 190000 28100 116200 144300

C72-2022-1000169 72-07-14-300-012.003-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 3/28/2022 200500 25700 134400 160100

C72-2022-1000180 72-10-15-100-002.000-001 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 503 001 3/18/2022 50600 50600 0 50600

C72-2022-1000219 72-03-36-120-114.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 510 003 3/21/2022 92000 6500 78700 85200

C72-2022-1000689 72-05-20-240-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 12/2/2022 55000 14100 29800 43900

C72-2022-1000690 72-04-23-100-008.028-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 12/2/2022 175000 30000 143300 173300

C72-2022-1000707 72-04-13-430-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 12/9/2022 160000 26000 117400 143400

C72-2022-1000709 72-05-18-310-093.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 12/1/2022 175000 30000 155800 185800

C72-2022-1000723 72-03-25-330-005.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200520-003 520 003 12/16/2022 199900 20000 158600 178600



C72-2022-1000724 72-08-95-200-040.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 12/16/2022 50000 28800 13100 41900

C72-2022-1000725 72-05-20-230-107.000-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200848-008 447 008 12/16/2022 150000 35900 80000 115900

C72-2022-1000728 72-03-36-320-097.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 12/22/2022 30000 6500 23400 29900

C72-2022-1000730 72-04-12-430-001.110-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 189900 27500 161700 189200

C72-2022-1000735 72-04-10-300-005.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 12/16/2022 60000 22700 34300 57000

C72-2022-1000749 72-05-19-410-003.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 12/27/2022 200000 16600 169900 186500

C72-2022-1000754 72-05-04-230-039.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200212-002 510 002 12/22/2022 127200 12500 79200 91700

C72-2022-1000755 72-04-12-420-009.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/23/2022 218000 27500 148900 176400

C72-2022-1000758 72-04-12-430-001.124-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/28/2022 239990 27500 183100 210600

C72-2022-1000766 72-04-12-430-001.013-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 194990 27500 172100 199600

C72-2022-1000767 72-04-12-430-001.014-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 179990 27500 151700 179200

C72-2022-1000772 72-04-12-430-001.114-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 189990 27500 163400 190900

C72-2022-1000243 72-04-12-430-001.001-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 1/4/2023 181990 27500 154200 181700

C72-2022-1000162 72-05-20-240-078.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200822-008 510 008 1/31/2023 169000 11000 112700 123700

C72-2023-1000022 72-04-24-110-001.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 2/2/2023 260000 38000 172300 210300

C72-2023-1000034 72-04-23-410-007.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 2/3/2023 299900 15600 248500 264100

C72-2023-1000035 72-05-04-500-002.024-002 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 2/7/2023 182000 22000 132400 154400

C72-2023-1000042 72-04-24-200-007.009-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200830-008 510 008 2/21/2023 399900 46500 359600 406100

C72-2023-1000044 72-04-12-430-001.126-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 1/30/2023 171990 27500 156500 184000

C72-2023-1000049 72-04-12-430-001.015-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/7/2023 189990 27500 163900 191400

C72-2023-1000059 72-04-12-430-039.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/24/2023 200000 27500 152000 179500

C72-2023-1000060 72-04-12-420-033.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/3/2023 224000 27500 160900 188400

C72-2023-1000070 72-04-12-430-001.129-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/7/2023 172990 27500 151100 178600

C72-2023-1000076 72-04-13-430-006.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 3/10/2023 175000 26000 148600 174600

C72-2023-1000079 72-04-12-420-008.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/10/2023 215000 27500 152500 180000

C72-2023-1000087 72-04-23-130-008.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 3/10/2023 230000 17000 191200 208200

C72-2023-1000088 72-03-25-340-097.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 500 003 3/2/2023 10000 6500 0 6500

C72-2022-1000209 72-04-24-200-015.011-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200716-007 511 007 3/17/2023 515000 60000 393500 453500

C72-2023-1000138 72-04-12-430-001.123-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 4/3/2023 239990 27500 177800 205300

C72-2023-1000139 72-04-12-430-001.112-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/6/2023 209990 27500 163800 191300

C72-2023-1000141 72-02-21-200-008.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 4/18/2023 94500 16000 69700 85700

C72-2023-1000153 72-10-21-300-014.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 4/17/2023 200000 33600 155800 189400

C72-2023-1000154 72-05-19-130-076.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 4/26/2023 105000 15000 106400 121400

C72-2023-1000160 72-05-18-410-066.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 5/3/2023 180000 11300 129300 140600

C72-2023-1000173 72-05-19-210-039.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/9/2023 160000 15000 107000 122000

C72-2023-1000181 72-05-19-440-045.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 5/18/2023 132000 12300 120300 132600

C72-2023-1000185 72-05-19-130-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/12/2023 157000 25000 87300 112300

C72-2023-1000186 72-05-18-310-116.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 5/31/2023 211000 30000 166500 196500

C72-2023-1000188 72-05-11-400-020.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 4/26/2023 180000 16000 119500 135500

C72-2023-1000063 72-03-36-340-071.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 5/24/2023 55000 6500 48800 55300

C72-2023-1000211 72-04-12-430-062.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/25/2023 207000 27500 164800 192300

C72-2023-1000212 72-04-26-300-008.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 6/5/2023 60000 23700 44900 68600

C72-2023-1000213 72-04-32-400-026.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 6/7/2023 278000 26000 190800 216800

C72-2023-1000220 72-06-08-100-039.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 6/9/2023 67500 14000 45400 59400

C72-2023-1000224 72-04-12-430-001.131-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/2/2023 199990 27500 164400 191900

C72-2023-1000226 72-09-07-300-031.004-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/13/2023 650000 22000 585300 607300

C72-2023-1000229 72-02-20-400-034.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 6/5/2023 87000 15500 86200 101700

C72-2023-1000230 72-04-25-300-021.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 5/30/2023 288000 22000 207900 229900

C72-2023-1000237 72-05-20-340-025.001-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200824-008 500 008 6/16/2023 10500 8600 0 8600

C72-2023-1000243 72-05-18-310-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 6/16/2023 221000 30000 166700 196700

C72-2023-1000247 72-06-27-700-026.009-005 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 500 005 6/16/2023 50000 36600 0 36600

C72-2023-1000251 72-06-08-300-073.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 6/23/2023 79000 26000 53200 79200

C72-2023-1000254 72-03-36-110-051.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 6/15/2023 145000 16000 131400 147400

C72-2023-1000257 72-03-36-330-084.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 6/29/2023 8000 7500 0 7500

C72-2023-1000263 72-02-27-200-006.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 7/5/2023 157000 22100 142700 164800

C72-2023-1000267 72-04-23-100-008.026-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 7/10/2023 215000 30000 146500 176500

C72-2023-1000281 72-05-32-340-014.002-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 63400 72600

C72-2023-1000282 72-05-32-340-014.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 61000 70200

C72-2023-1000283 72-05-32-340-014.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 61600 70800

C72-2023-1000289 72-03-36-330-074.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 6/29/2023 8000 7500 0 7500



C72-2023-1000290 72-03-36-330-085.001-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 6/29/2023 8000 7500 0 7500

C72-2023-1000291 72-03-36-330-085.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 6/29/2023 8000 7500 0 7500

C72-2023-1000309 72-05-18-440-050.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 5/25/2023 207000 24900 128000 152900

C72-2023-1000313 72-09-06-200-031.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 7/21/2023 209000 16000 157400 173400

C72-2023-1000322 72-05-18-310-063.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200817-008 510 008 6/30/2023 179900 25000 137600 162600

C72-2023-1000340 72-10-12-400-018.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 8/10/2023 274500 19000 231500 250500

C72-2023-1000341 72-04-24-130-001.014-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200851-008 510 008 7/31/2023 225000 35000 144400 179400

C72-2023-1000345 72-05-20-230-077.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200821-008 510 008 8/10/2023 65000 13000 50200 63200

C72-2022-1000508 72-04-12-420-024.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 8/18/2023 198000 27500 133700 161200

C72-2023-1000353 72-05-07-400-028.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 8/15/2023 225000 30300 181000 211300

C72-2023-1000356 72-09-11-100-002.003-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 8/23/2023 235000 18600 172100 190700

C72-2023-1000372 72-08-96-100-001.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 8/25/2023 248000 34000 145900 179900

C72-2023-1000382 72-05-19-130-018.001-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 8/31/2023 156000 25000 117300 142300

C72-2023-1000383 72-03-36-140-023.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 9/1/2023 168250 16000 100600 116600

C72-2023-1000393 72-03-36-320-120.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 8/14/2023 8000 7500 0 7500

C72-2023-1000407 72-04-12-430-032.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 9/15/2023 203400 27500 141700 169200

C72-2023-1000413 72-05-18-420-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 7/25/2023 160000 12300 124600 136900

C72-2023-1000415 72-03-36-310-063.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 9/20/2023 35000 6500 25400 31900

C72-2023-1000418 72-04-24-200-015.003-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/15/2023 340000 22000 274600 296600

C72-2023-1000420 72-05-18-420-009.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 9/21/2023 123000 22400 106300 128700

C72-2023-1000428 72-02-34-300-046.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 9/28/2023 90000 10300 71900 82200

C72-2023-1000429 72-05-17-330-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200823-008 510 008 9/29/2023 120000 14000 106300 120300

C72-2023-1000436 72-05-30-410-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200810-008 540 008 9/28/2023 85000 11500 80500 92000

C72-2023-1000439 72-09-07-100-036.013-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200715-007 510 007 9/22/2023 315000 31000 235300 266300

C72-2023-1000446 72-07-02-400-024.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 10/3/2023 110000 22000 100400 122400

C72-2023-1000449 72-04-22-300-020.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 10/10/2023 345000 49100 279500 328600

C72-2023-1000454 72-03-36-320-100.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 10/12/2023 98000 9500 74900 84400

C72-2023-1000470 72-06-08-100-004.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 10/19/2023 69428 45900 29600 75500

C72-2023-1000481 72-04-15-400-048.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 541 001 10/20/2023 50000 26600 14000 40600

C72-2023-1000484 72-07-02-200-014.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 004 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 10/13/2023 80000 34800 57700 92500

C72-2023-1000509 72-05-18-310-119.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 10/25/2023 215000 30000 160000 190000

C72-2023-1000510 72-05-19-440-032.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 11/6/2023 159000 8500 105500 114000

C72-2023-1000511 72-04-24-200-015.005-007 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200716-007 500 007 11/3/2023 42000 48800 0 48800

C72-2023-1000517 72-05-34-400-019.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 11/13/2023 174900 14600 130100 144700

C72-2023-1000526 72-02-25-500-005.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 10/13/2023 55000 15500 37100 52600

C72-2022-1000423 72-05-18-310-015.007-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/21/2023 235000 30000 177400 207400

C72-2023-1000539 72-08-93-800-014.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 11/13/2023 180000 30000 126200 156200

C72-2023-1000552 72-02-18-100-001.009-002 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 002 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 10/31/2023 125000 29900 78800 108700

C72-2023-1000567 72-05-19-120-082.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 12/4/2023 85000 15000 86100 101100

C72-2023-1000573 72-03-25-420-005.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 500 003 12/15/2023 7500 6500 0 6500

C72-2022-1000378 72-05-19-140-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 12/20/2023 95000 12100 78700 90800

C72-2023-1000591 72-04-13-440-001.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 12/27/2023 260000 38000 186800 224800

C72-2023-1000595 72-09-07-100-090.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 12/20/2023 105000 12000 85600 97600

C72-2023-1000602 72-05-33-300-027.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 005 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 510 007 12/26/2023 191200 23600 129100 152700

C72-2023-1000605 72-02-23-100-014.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImp Twp 003 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 12/28/2023 160000 32300 121600 153900



SDFID ParcelNumber MultiParcel Primary StudySection Grouping TownshipName Neighborhood PropertyClass TaxingDistrict SaleDate StudySalePrice CurrentLandAV CurrentImprovementAV CurrentTotalAV Ratio Abs

C72-2022-1000448 72-04-10-300-009.002-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 8/4/2022 310000 28700 229500 258200 0.833 0.082

C72-2022-1000195 72-10-20-100-008.002-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 4/6/2022 185000 22000 132500 154500 0.835 0.080

C72-2022-1000428 72-04-15-400-052.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 7/22/2022 339900 27000 274100 301100 0.886 0.029

C72-2023-1000213 72-04-32-400-026.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 6/7/2023 278000 26000 190800 216800 0.780 0.135

C72-2023-1000481 72-04-15-400-048.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 541 001 10/20/2023 50000 26600 14000 40600 0.812 0.103

C72-2022-1000737 72-10-10-100-001.004-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 10/28/2022 120000 24000 89300 113300 0.944 0.029

C72-2023-1000153 72-10-21-300-014.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 4/17/2023 200000 33600 155800 189400 0.947 0.032

C72-2022-1000735 72-04-10-300-005.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 12/16/2022 60000 22700 34300 57000 0.950 0.035

C72-2023-1000449 72-04-22-300-020.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 10/10/2023 345000 49100 279500 328600 0.952 0.037

C72-2023-1000212 72-04-26-300-008.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 6/5/2023 60000 23700 44900 68600 1.143 0.228

1947900 1728100 #Sales 10.00

Mean 0.908

Median 0.915

WtdMean 0.887

COD 8.647

PRD 1.024

C72-2022-1000227 72-03-36-410-006.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 511 003 4/28/2022 174900 16000 130700 146700 0.839 0.068

C72-2022-1000247 72-02-29-400-047.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 5/12/2022 162000 12000 125100 137100 0.846 0.061

C72-2023-1000035 72-05-04-500-002.024-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 2/7/2023 182000 22000 132400 154400 0.848 0.059

C72-2023-1000454 72-03-36-320-100.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 10/12/2023 98000 9500 74900 84400 0.861 0.046

C72-2023-1000552 72-02-18-100-001.009-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 10/31/2023 125000 29900 78800 108700 0.870 0.037

C72-2022-1000146 72-04-02-100-004.006-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200314-003 541 003 3/24/2022 50000 11700 32300 44000 0.880 0.027

C72-2022-1000192 72-03-36-110-035.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 4/18/2022 190000 32000 137500 169500 0.892 0.015

C72-2022-1000723 72-03-25-330-005.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200520-003 520 003 12/16/2022 199900 20000 158600 178600 0.893 0.013

C72-2023-1000141 72-02-21-200-008.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 4/18/2023 94500 16000 69700 85700 0.907 0.000

C72-2022-1000353 72-03-25-310-019.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200315-003 511 003 6/30/2022 65000 8100 51100 59200 0.911 0.004

C72-2023-1000415 72-03-36-310-063.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 9/20/2023 35000 6500 25400 31900 0.911 0.005

C72-2022-1000219 72-03-36-120-114.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200311-003 510 003 3/21/2022 92000 6500 78700 85200 0.926 0.019

C72-2022-1000564 72-03-35-410-001.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 511 003 9/16/2022 60600 9500 30100 39600 0.653 0.253

C72-2023-1000383 72-03-36-140-023.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 9/1/2023 168250 16000 100600 116600 0.693 0.214

C72-2022-1000754 72-05-04-230-039.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200212-002 510 002 12/22/2022 127200 12500 79200 91700 0.721 0.186

C72-2022-1000191 72-03-35-310-003.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200314-003 511 003 4/13/2022 58000 6500 48400 54900 0.947 0.040

C72-2022-1166893 72-03-36-210-062.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200520-003 520 003 4/22/2022 50000 6000 42500 48500 0.970 0.063

C72-2022-1000728 72-03-36-320-097.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 12/22/2022 30000 6500 23400 29900 0.997 0.090

C72-2023-1000063 72-03-36-340-071.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 5/24/2023 55000 6500 48800 55300 1.005 0.099

C72-2023-1000254 72-03-36-110-051.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 6/15/2023 145000 16000 131400 147400 1.017 0.110

C72-2022-1000616 72-03-36-130-014.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 10/4/2022 72000 16000 58900 74900 1.040 0.133

C72-2022-1000613 72-05-08-100-005.003-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 541 002 10/11/2022 106000 26300 95500 121800 1.149 0.242

C72-2023-1000229 72-02-20-400-034.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 6/5/2023 87000 15500 86200 101700 1.169 0.262

2427350 2167700 #Sales 23.00

Mean 0.911

Median 0.907

WtdMean 0.893

COD 9.803

PRD 1.020



C72-2022-1000087 72-06-06-200-012.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 2/11/2022 214900 19300 162500 181800 0.846 0.073

C72-2023-1000220 72-06-08-100-039.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 6/9/2023 67500 14000 45400 59400 0.880 0.039

C72-2022-1000056 72-02-12-300-012.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 2/7/2022 265000 23300 213600 236900 0.894 0.025

C72-2022-1000264 72-06-08-300-062.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 5/23/2022 40000 24500 12000 36500 0.913 0.006

C72-2023-1000428 72-02-34-300-046.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 9/28/2023 90000 10300 71900 82200 0.913 0.005

C72-2022-1000026 72-06-08-100-040.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200412-004 511 004 1/27/2022 70000 14800 49500 64300 0.919 0.000

C72-2022-1000615 72-06-06-300-016.007-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 9/30/2022 195000 23800 155700 179500 0.921 0.002

C72-2022-1000130 72-02-26-300-023.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 3/7/2022 244000 28300 152900 181200 0.743 0.176

C72-2023-1000188 72-05-11-400-020.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 4/26/2023 180000 16000 119500 135500 0.753 0.166

C72-2023-1000526 72-02-25-500-005.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 10/13/2023 55000 15500 37100 52600 0.956 0.038

C72-2023-1000605 72-02-23-100-014.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 12/28/2023 160000 32300 121600 153900 0.962 0.043

C72-2023-1000251 72-06-08-300-073.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 6/23/2023 79000 26000 53200 79200 1.003 0.084

C72-2022-1000514 72-02-11-400-044.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 8/31/2022 100000 16900 83800 100700 1.007 0.088

C72-2023-1000263 72-02-27-200-006.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 7/5/2023 157000 22100 142700 164800 1.050 0.131

C72-2023-1000470 72-06-08-100-004.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 10/19/2023 69428 45900 29600 75500 1.087 0.169

1986828 1784000 #Sales 15.00

Mean 0.923

Median 0.919

WtdMean 0.898

COD 7.579

PRD 1.028

C72-2022-1000724 72-08-95-200-040.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 12/16/2022 50000 28800 13100 41900 0.838 0.069

C72-2022-1000166 72-06-22-100-006.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 510 005 3/31/2022 189000 36700 129100 165800 0.877 0.030

C72-2022-1169951 72-07-02-100-002.005-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 7/6/2022 80000 32500 20600 53100 0.664 0.244

C72-2023-1000372 72-08-96-100-001.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 8/25/2023 248000 34000 145900 179900 0.725 0.182

C72-2023-1000366 72-06-32-300-016.000-005 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 599 005 8/25/2023 259000 34000 155700 189700 0.732 0.175

C72-2022-1000282 72-06-34-330-021.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200511-005 540 005 5/18/2022 39000 7700 21100 28800 0.738 0.169

C72-2022-1000554 72-06-18-440-012.001-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200514-005 510 005 9/9/2022 345900 26500 234800 261300 0.755 0.152

C72-2022-1000167 72-06-32-300-027.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 3/29/2022 190000 28100 116200 144300 0.759 0.148

C72-2022-1000169 72-07-14-300-012.003-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 3/28/2022 200500 25700 134400 160100 0.799 0.109

C72-2023-1000356 72-09-11-100-002.003-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 8/23/2023 235000 18600 172100 190700 0.811 0.096

C72-2022-1000027 72-06-15-100-008.004-005 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 4/7/2023 325000 45000 219200 264200 0.813 0.094

C72-2022-1000230 72-06-35-400-017.003-005 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 5/2/2022 120000 44300 68200 112500 0.938 0.030

C72-2022-1000361 72-05-23-400-022.004-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/17/2022 230000 25100 192300 217400 0.945 0.038

C72-2022-1000170 72-08-63-100-016.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 4/4/2022 105000 35800 65000 100800 0.960 0.053

C72-2022-1000319 72-06-18-100-002.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/7/2022 140000 25100 110100 135200 0.966 0.058

C72-2022-1000278 72-06-27-700-019.007-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 5/16/2022 180000 35100 141800 176900 0.983 0.075

C72-2022-1000354 72-05-25-200-007.005-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/30/2022 100000 26400 72700 99100 0.991 0.084

C72-2022-1000071 72-07-13-500-001.020-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 512 005 2/10/2022 160000 41100 120000 161100 1.007 0.100

C72-2022-1000004 72-08-78-300-021.011-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 1/11/2022 140000 22000 120900 142900 1.021 0.113

C72-2023-1000446 72-07-02-400-024.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 10/3/2023 110000 22000 100400 122400 1.113 0.205

C72-2023-1000484 72-07-02-200-014.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 10/13/2023 80000 34800 57700 92500 1.156 0.249

C72-2023-1000193 72-08-89-800-001.003-005 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/1/2023 125000 53600 96300 149900 1.199 0.292

3651400 3190500 #Sales 22.00

Mean 0.900

Median 0.907

WtdMean 0.874

COD 13.851

PRD 1.030



C72-2023-1000313 72-09-06-200-031.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 7/21/2023 209000 16000 157400 173400 0.830 0.073

C72-2023-1000407 72-04-12-430-032.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 9/15/2023 203400 27500 141700 169200 0.832 0.070

C72-2022-1000157 72-04-23-100-008.023-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 3/21/2022 205000 30000 141200 171200 0.835 0.067

C72-2023-1000079 72-04-12-420-008.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/10/2023 215000 27500 152500 180000 0.837 0.065

C72-2023-1000060 72-04-12-420-033.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/3/2023 224000 27500 160900 188400 0.841 0.061

C72-2023-1000439 72-09-07-100-036.013-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200715-007 510 007 9/22/2023 315000 31000 235300 266300 0.845 0.057

C72-2022-1000570 72-05-19-210-013.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 9/14/2022 175000 17500 130600 148100 0.846 0.056

C72-2023-1000282 72-05-32-340-014.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 61000 70200 0.851 0.051

C72-2022-1000118 72-04-24-130-002.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200814-008 510 008 3/3/2022 211101 23400 156400 179800 0.852 0.050

C72-2023-1000138 72-04-12-430-001.123-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 4/3/2023 239990 27500 177800 205300 0.855 0.047

C72-2023-1000413 72-05-18-420-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 7/25/2023 160000 12300 124600 136900 0.856 0.047

C72-2023-1000283 72-05-32-340-014.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 61600 70800 0.858 0.044

C72-2022-1000059 72-04-12-420-016.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/4/2022 205000 27500 149100 176600 0.861 0.041

C72-2023-1000591 72-04-13-440-001.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 12/27/2023 260000 38000 186800 224800 0.865 0.038

C72-2023-1000539 72-08-93-800-014.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 11/13/2023 180000 30000 126200 156200 0.868 0.034

C72-2022-1000155 72-04-24-200-007.022-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200830-008 510 008 3/14/2022 320000 37300 240800 278100 0.869 0.033

C72-2023-1000052 72-09-08-400-028.002-007 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 2/24/2023 292500 24900 229400 254300 0.869 0.033

C72-2023-1000418 72-04-24-200-015.003-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/15/2023 340000 22000 274600 296600 0.872 0.030

C72-2022-1000758 72-04-12-430-001.124-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/28/2022 239990 27500 183100 210600 0.878 0.025

C72-2022-1000626 72-05-27-100-003.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/30/2022 180000 21100 136900 158000 0.878 0.024

C72-2023-1000281 72-05-32-340-014.002-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 63400 72600 0.880 0.022

C72-2022-1000209 72-04-24-200-015.011-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200716-007 511 007 3/17/2023 515000 60000 393500 453500 0.881 0.022

C72-2023-1000034 72-04-23-410-007.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 2/3/2023 299900 15600 248500 264100 0.881 0.022

C72-2022-1000423 72-05-18-310-015.007-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/21/2023 235000 30000 177400 207400 0.883 0.020

C72-2023-1000509 72-05-18-310-119.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 10/25/2023 215000 30000 160000 190000 0.884 0.018

C72-2023-1000243 72-05-18-310-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 6/16/2023 221000 30000 166700 196700 0.890 0.012

C72-2022-1000671 72-05-18-310-105.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/9/2022 184000 30000 134700 164700 0.895 0.007

C72-2022-1000707 72-04-13-430-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 12/9/2022 160000 26000 117400 143400 0.896 0.006

C72-2022-1000265 72-04-24-130-001.016-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200851-008 510 008 9/19/2022 180000 32800 128600 161400 0.897 0.006

C72-2023-1000059 72-04-12-430-039.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/24/2023 200000 27500 152000 179500 0.898 0.005

C72-2022-1000289 72-05-19-120-027.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/18/2022 90500 15000 66500 81500 0.901 0.002

C72-2023-1000322 72-05-18-310-063.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200817-008 510 008 6/30/2023 179900 25000 137600 162600 0.904 0.002

C72-2023-1000087 72-04-23-130-008.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 3/10/2023 230000 17000 191200 208200 0.905 0.003

C72-2022-1000547 72-04-13-440-001.019-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 9/9/2022 238500 38000 178900 216900 0.909 0.007

C72-2023-1000139 72-04-12-430-001.112-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/6/2023 209990 27500 163800 191300 0.911 0.009

C72-2023-1000382 72-05-19-130-018.001-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 8/31/2023 156000 25000 117300 142300 0.912 0.010

C72-2023-1000340 72-10-12-400-018.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 8/10/2023 274500 19000 231500 250500 0.913 0.010

C72-2022-1000176 72-04-13-440-001.002-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 4/6/2022 245900 38000 187200 225200 0.916 0.014

C72-2022-1000288 72-04-13-430-017.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 5/13/2022 180000 26000 140100 166100 0.923 0.021

C72-2022-1000830 72-04-13-440-001.010-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 1/7/2022 275000 38000 217000 255000 0.927 0.025

C72-2023-1000211 72-04-12-430-062.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/25/2023 207000 27500 164800 192300 0.929 0.027

C72-2023-1000595 72-09-07-100-090.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 12/20/2023 105000 12000 85600 97600 0.930 0.027

C72-2023-1000186 72-05-18-310-116.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 5/31/2023 211000 30000 166500 196500 0.931 0.029

C72-2022-1000749 72-05-19-410-003.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 12/27/2022 200000 16600 169900 186500 0.933 0.030

C72-2023-1000226 72-09-07-300-031.004-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/13/2023 650000 22000 585300 607300 0.934 0.032

C72-2022-1000024 72-04-13-430-028.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 1/19/2022 202000 26000 163100 189100 0.936 0.034

C72-2023-1000185 72-05-19-130-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/12/2023 157000 25000 87300 112300 0.715 0.187

C72-2023-1000510 72-05-19-440-032.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 11/6/2023 159000 8500 105500 114000 0.717 0.185

C72-2022-1000162 72-05-20-240-078.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200822-008 510 008 1/31/2023 169000 11000 112700 123700 0.732 0.170

C72-2023-1000309 72-05-18-440-050.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 5/25/2023 207000 24900 128000 152900 0.739 0.164

C72-2022-1000392 72-04-24-140-010.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200815-008 510 008 7/14/2022 185000 24000 116400 140400 0.759 0.143

C72-2022-1000401 72-09-18-440-002.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 541 007 7/13/2022 115000 35300 52100 87400 0.760 0.142

C72-2023-1000173 72-05-19-210-039.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/9/2023 160000 15000 107000 122000 0.763 0.140

C72-2022-1000269 72-04-13-430-007.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 5/20/2022 216500 26000 141200 167200 0.772 0.130

C72-2022-1000257 72-05-18-440-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 5/20/2022 160000 12800 111400 124200 0.776 0.126

C72-2023-1000160 72-05-18-410-066.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 5/3/2023 180000 11300 129300 140600 0.781 0.121

C72-2022-1000306 72-05-19-140-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200821-008 510 008 6/1/2022 115250 15000 75300 90300 0.784 0.119

C72-2022-1000105 72-05-20-230-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200520-008 520 008 1/5/2022 80000 7100 56100 63200 0.790 0.112

C72-2023-1000341 72-04-24-130-001.014-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200851-008 510 008 7/31/2023 225000 35000 144400 179400 0.797 0.105

C72-2022-1000689 72-05-20-240-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 12/2/2022 55000 14100 29800 43900 0.798 0.104

C72-2023-1000230 72-04-25-300-021.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 5/30/2023 288000 22000 207900 229900 0.798 0.104

C72-2023-1000602 72-05-33-300-027.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 510 007 12/26/2023 191200 23600 129100 152700 0.799 0.104

C72-2023-1000022 72-04-24-110-001.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 2/2/2023 260000 38000 172300 210300 0.809 0.093

C72-2022-1000755 72-04-12-420-009.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/23/2022 218000 27500 148900 176400 0.809 0.093

C72-2022-1000187 72-05-20-210-041.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200822-008 510 008 4/18/2022 99900 18000 62900 80900 0.810 0.092

C72-2022-1000279 72-04-12-430-035.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/19/2022 220000 27500 151300 178800 0.813 0.089

C72-2022-1000508 72-04-12-420-024.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 8/18/2023 198000 27500 133700 161200 0.814 0.088

C72-2022-1000005 72-04-13-430-056.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 1/11/2022 223000 26000 157000 183000 0.821 0.082

C72-2023-1000267 72-04-23-100-008.026-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 7/10/2023 215000 30000 146500 176500 0.821 0.081



C72-2022-1000248 72-04-23-420-009.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 5/10/2022 225000 26500 158700 185200 0.823 0.079

C72-2023-1000517 72-05-34-400-019.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 11/13/2023 174900 14600 130100 144700 0.827 0.075

C72-2022-1000548 72-05-17-330-031.000-008 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200520-008 520 008 9/12/2022 150000 11600 112800 124400 0.829 0.073

C72-2022-1000672 72-05-18-310-111.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/16/2022 214000 30000 170600 200600 0.937 0.035

C72-2023-1000353 72-05-07-400-028.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 8/15/2023 225000 30300 181000 211300 0.939 0.037

C72-2022-1000574 72-09-06-200-023.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/26/2022 318000 34000 266000 300000 0.943 0.041

C72-2022-1000576 72-04-24-130-002.016-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200814-008 510 008 9/19/2022 200000 20700 169600 190300 0.952 0.049

C72-2022-1000378 72-05-19-140-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 12/20/2023 95000 12100 78700 90800 0.956 0.054

C72-2022-1000517 72-05-20-340-012.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 8/31/2022 55000 12100 40600 52700 0.958 0.056

C72-2023-1000224 72-04-12-430-001.131-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/2/2023 199990 27500 164400 191900 0.960 0.057

C72-2022-1000387 72-04-23-410-022.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 7/8/2022 274000 18700 245200 263900 0.963 0.061

C72-2023-1000345 72-05-20-230-077.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200821-008 510 008 8/10/2023 65000 13000 50200 63200 0.972 0.070

C72-2022-1000052 72-05-18-310-091.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 1/31/2022 190000 30000 155500 185500 0.976 0.074

C72-2022-1000199 72-04-23-100-008.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 4/13/2022 255900 30000 222700 252700 0.987 0.085

C72-2022-1000704 72-04-24-110-041.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 11/30/2022 225000 38000 184800 222800 0.990 0.088

C72-2022-1000690 72-04-23-100-008.028-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 12/2/2022 175000 30000 143300 173300 0.990 0.088

C72-2022-1000767 72-04-12-430-001.014-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 179990 27500 151700 179200 0.996 0.093

C72-2022-1000730 72-04-12-430-001.110-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 189900 27500 161700 189200 0.996 0.094

C72-2023-1000076 72-04-13-430-006.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 3/10/2023 175000 26000 148600 174600 0.998 0.096

C72-2022-1000243 72-04-12-430-001.001-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 1/4/2023 181990 27500 154200 181700 0.998 0.096

C72-2022-1000575 72-05-19-410-050.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 9/9/2022 124900 8600 116500 125100 1.002 0.099

C72-2023-1000429 72-05-17-330-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200823-008 510 008 9/29/2023 120000 14000 106300 120300 1.003 0.100

C72-2023-1000181 72-05-19-440-045.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 5/18/2023 132000 12300 120300 132600 1.005 0.102

C72-2022-1000772 72-04-12-430-001.114-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 189990 27500 163400 190900 1.005 0.103

C72-2022-1000021 72-05-18-440-022.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 1/7/2022 130000 10200 120600 130800 1.006 0.104

C72-2023-1000049 72-04-12-430-001.015-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/7/2023 189990 27500 163900 191400 1.007 0.105

C72-2023-1000042 72-04-24-200-007.009-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200830-008 510 008 2/21/2023 399900 46500 359600 406100 1.016 0.113

C72-2022-1000766 72-04-12-430-001.013-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 194990 27500 172100 199600 1.024 0.121

C72-2023-1000070 72-04-12-430-001.129-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/7/2023 172990 27500 151100 178600 1.032 0.130

C72-2023-1000420 72-05-18-420-009.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 9/21/2023 123000 22400 106300 128700 1.046 0.144

C72-2022-1000709 72-05-18-310-093.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 12/1/2022 175000 30000 155800 185800 1.062 0.160

C72-2023-1000044 72-04-12-430-001.126-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 1/30/2023 171990 27500 156500 184000 1.070 0.168

C72-2022-1000391 72-04-24-110-040.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 7/13/2022 193500 38000 169900 207900 1.074 0.172

C72-2023-1000436 72-05-30-410-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200810-008 540 008 9/28/2023 85000 11500 80500 92000 1.082 0.180

C72-2022-1000194 72-08-94-200-005.014-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 4/19/2022 255000 22800 254000 276800 1.085 0.183

C72-2022-1000612 72-04-13-430-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 9/27/2022 160000 26000 150100 176100 1.101 0.198

C72-2022-1000507 72-04-36-400-034.003-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 510 007 8/26/2022 305000 32100 316000 348100 1.141 0.239

C72-2023-1000154 72-05-19-130-076.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 4/26/2023 105000 15000 106400 121400 1.156 0.254

C72-2022-1000390 72-05-19-120-072.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 7/18/2022 200000 25000 206400 231400 1.157 0.255

C72-2022-1000237 72-05-19-120-013.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 4/29/2022 62000 15000 57100 72100 1.163 0.261

C72-2023-1000483 72-04-23-410-002.000-007 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 10/19/2023 165000 28300 163900 192200 1.165 0.263

C72-2023-1000567 72-05-19-120-082.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 12/4/2023 85000 15000 86100 101100 1.189 0.287

C72-2022-1000382 72-10-13-100-005.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 7/14/2022 101000 23800 101800 125600 1.244 0.341

C72-2022-1000299 72-09-16-300-016.005-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/2/2022 133000 22000 148100 170100 1.279 0.377

C72-2022-1000347 72-05-30-300-037.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/27/2022 120000 14500 144600 159100 1.326 0.424

22247441 20354000 #Sales 114.00

Mean 0.922

Median 0.902

WtdMean 0.915

COD 10.138

PRD 1.008



Countywide

C72-2022-1000448 72-04-10-300-009.002-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 8/4/2022 310000 28700 229500 258200 0.833 0.075

C72-2022-1000195 72-10-20-100-008.002-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 4/6/2022 185000 22000 132500 154500 0.835 0.073

C72-2022-1000428 72-04-15-400-052.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 7/22/2022 339900 27000 274100 301100 0.886 0.022

C72-2023-1000213 72-04-32-400-026.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 6/7/2023 278000 26000 190800 216800 0.780 0.128

C72-2023-1000481 72-04-15-400-048.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 541 001 10/20/2023 50000 26600 14000 40600 0.812 0.096

C72-2022-1000737 72-10-10-100-001.004-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 10/28/2022 120000 24000 89300 113300 0.944 0.036

C72-2023-1000153 72-10-21-300-014.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 4/17/2023 200000 33600 155800 189400 0.947 0.039

C72-2022-1000735 72-04-10-300-005.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 12/16/2022 60000 22700 34300 57000 0.950 0.042

C72-2023-1000449 72-04-22-300-020.001-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 10/10/2023 345000 49100 279500 328600 0.952 0.044

C72-2023-1000212 72-04-26-300-008.000-001 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp001 FINLEYTOWNSHIP 7200110-001 511 001 6/5/2023 60000 23700 44900 68600 1.143 0.235

C72-2022-1000227 72-03-36-410-006.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 511 003 4/28/2022 174900 16000 130700 146700 0.839 0.069

C72-2022-1000247 72-02-29-400-047.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 5/12/2022 162000 12000 125100 137100 0.846 0.062

C72-2023-1000035 72-05-04-500-002.024-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 2/7/2023 182000 22000 132400 154400 0.848 0.060

C72-2023-1000449 72-03-36-320-100.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 10/12/2023 98000 9500 74900 84400 0.861 0.047

C72-2023-1000552 72-02-18-100-001.009-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 10/31/2023 125000 29900 78800 108700 0.870 0.039

C72-2022-1000146 72-04-02-100-004.006-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200314-003 541 003 3/24/2022 50000 11700 32300 44000 0.880 0.028

C72-2022-1000192 72-03-36-110-035.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 4/18/2022 190000 32000 137500 169500 0.892 0.016

C72-2022-1000723 72-03-25-330-005.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200520-003 520 003 12/16/2022 199900 20000 158600 178600 0.893 0.015

C72-2023-1000141 72-02-21-200-008.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 4/18/2023 94500 16000 69700 85700 0.907 0.001

C72-2022-1000353 72-03-25-310-019.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200315-003 511 003 6/30/2022 65000 8100 51100 59200 0.911 0.003

C72-2023-1000415 72-03-36-310-063.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 9/20/2023 35000 6500 25400 31900 0.911 0.003

C72-2022-1000219 72-03-36-120-114.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200311-003 510 003 3/21/2022 92000 6500 78700 85200 0.926 0.018

C72-2022-1000564 72-03-35-410-001.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 511 003 9/16/2022 60600 9500 30100 39600 0.653 0.255

C72-2023-1000383 72-03-36-140-023.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 9/1/2023 168250 16000 100600 116600 0.693 0.215

C72-2022-1000754 72-05-04-230-039.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200212-002 510 002 12/22/2022 127200 12500 79200 91700 0.721 0.187

C72-2022-1000191 72-03-35-310-003.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200314-003 511 003 4/13/2022 58000 6500 48400 54900 0.947 0.038

C72-2022-1166893 72-03-36-210-062.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200520-003 520 003 4/22/2022 50000 6000 42500 48500 0.970 0.062

C72-2022-1000728 72-03-36-320-097.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 12/22/2022 30000 6500 23400 29900 0.997 0.089

C72-2023-1000063 72-03-36-340-071.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200313-003 510 003 5/24/2023 55000 6500 48800 55300 1.005 0.097

C72-2023-1000254 72-03-36-110-051.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 6/15/2023 145000 16000 131400 147400 1.017 0.108

C72-2022-1000616 72-03-36-130-014.000-003 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200312-003 510 003 10/4/2022 72000 16000 58900 74900 1.040 0.132

C72-2022-1000613 72-05-08-100-005.003-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 541 002 10/11/2022 106000 26300 95500 121800 1.149 0.241

C72-2023-1000229 72-02-20-400-034.000-002 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp002 JENNINGSTOWNSHIP 7200210-002 511 002 6/5/2023 87000 15500 86200 101700 1.169 0.261

C72-2022-1000087 72-06-06-200-012.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 2/11/2022 214900 19300 162500 181800 0.846 0.062

C72-2023-1000220 72-06-08-100-039.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 6/9/2023 67500 14000 45400 59400 0.880 0.028

C72-2022-1000056 72-02-12-300-012.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 2/7/2022 265000 23300 213600 236900 0.894 0.014

C72-2022-1000264 72-06-08-300-062.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 5/23/2022 40000 24500 12000 36500 0.913 0.004

C72-2023-1000428 72-02-34-300-046.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 9/28/2023 90000 10300 71900 82200 0.913 0.005

C72-2022-1000026 72-06-08-100-040.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200412-004 511 004 1/27/2022 70000 14800 49500 64300 0.919 0.010

C72-2022-1000615 72-06-06-300-016.007-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 9/30/2022 195000 23800 155700 179500 0.921 0.012

C72-2022-1000130 72-02-26-300-023.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 3/7/2022 244000 28300 152900 181200 0.743 0.166

C72-2023-1000188 72-05-11-400-020.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 4/26/2023 180000 16000 119500 135500 0.753 0.155

C72-2023-1000526 72-02-25-500-005.002-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 10/13/2023 55000 15500 37100 52600 0.956 0.048

C72-2023-1000605 72-02-23-100-014.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 12/28/2023 160000 32300 121600 153900 0.962 0.054

C72-2023-1000251 72-06-08-300-073.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 6/23/2023 79000 26000 53200 79200 1.003 0.094

C72-2022-1000514 72-02-11-400-044.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 8/31/2022 100000 16900 83800 100700 1.007 0.099

C72-2023-1000263 72-02-27-200-006.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 511 004 7/5/2023 157000 22100 142700 164800 1.050 0.142

C72-2023-1000470 72-06-08-100-004.000-004 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp003 JOHNSONTOWNSHIP 7200410-004 541 004 10/19/2023 69428 45900 29600 75500 1.087 0.179

C72-2022-1000724 72-08-95-200-040.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 12/16/2022 50000 28800 13100 41900 0.838 0.070

C72-2022-1000166 72-06-22-100-006.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 510 005 3/31/2022 189000 36700 129100 165800 0.877 0.031

C72-2022-1169951 72-07-02-100-002.005-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 7/6/2022 80000 32500 20600 53100 0.664 0.244

C72-2023-1000372 72-08-96-100-001.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 8/25/2023 248000 34000 145900 179900 0.725 0.183

C72-2023-1000366 72-06-32-300-016.000-005 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 599 005 8/25/2023 259000 34000 155700 189700 0.732 0.176

C72-2022-1000282 72-06-34-330-021.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200511-005 540 005 5/18/2022 39000 7700 21100 28800 0.738 0.170

C72-2022-1000554 72-06-18-440-012.001-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200514-005 510 005 9/9/2022 345900 26500 234800 261300 0.755 0.153

C72-2022-1000167 72-06-32-300-027.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 3/29/2022 190000 28100 116200 144300 0.759 0.149

C72-2022-1000169 72-07-14-300-012.003-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 3/28/2022 200500 25700 134400 160100 0.799 0.110

C72-2023-1000356 72-09-11-100-002.003-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 8/23/2023 235000 18600 172100 190700 0.811 0.097

C72-2022-1000027 72-06-15-100-008.004-005 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 4/7/2023 325000 45000 219200 264200 0.813 0.095

C72-2022-1000230 72-06-35-400-017.003-005 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 541 005 5/2/2022 120000 44300 68200 112500 0.938 0.029

C72-2022-1000361 72-05-23-400-022.004-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/17/2022 230000 25100 192300 217400 0.945 0.037

C72-2022-1000170 72-08-63-100-016.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 4/4/2022 105000 35800 65000 100800 0.960 0.052

C72-2022-1000319 72-06-18-100-002.002-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/7/2022 140000 25100 110100 135200 0.966 0.058

C72-2022-1000278 72-06-27-700-019.007-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 5/16/2022 180000 35100 141800 176900 0.983 0.075

C72-2022-1000354 72-05-25-200-007.005-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/30/2022 100000 26400 72700 99100 0.991 0.083

C72-2022-1000071 72-07-13-500-001.020-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 512 005 2/10/2022 160000 41100 120000 161100 1.007 0.099

C72-2022-1000004 72-08-78-300-021.011-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 1/11/2022 140000 22000 120900 142900 1.021 0.113

C72-2023-1000446 72-07-02-400-024.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 10/3/2023 110000 22000 100400 122400 1.113 0.205

C72-2023-1000484 72-07-02-200-014.000-005 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 10/13/2023 80000 34800 57700 92500 1.156 0.248



C72-2023-1000193 72-08-89-800-001.003-005 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp004 LEXINGTONTOWNSHIP 7200510-005 511 005 6/1/2023 125000 53600 96300 149900 1.199 0.291

C72-2023-1000313 72-09-06-200-031.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 7/21/2023 209000 16000 157400 173400 0.830 0.078

C72-2023-1000407 72-04-12-430-032.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 9/15/2023 203400 27500 141700 169200 0.832 0.076

C72-2022-1000157 72-04-23-100-008.023-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 3/21/2022 205000 30000 141200 171200 0.835 0.073

C72-2023-1000079 72-04-12-420-008.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/10/2023 215000 27500 152500 180000 0.837 0.071

C72-2023-1000060 72-04-12-420-033.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/3/2023 224000 27500 160900 188400 0.841 0.067

C72-2023-1000439 72-09-07-100-036.013-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200715-007 510 007 9/22/2023 315000 31000 235300 266300 0.845 0.063

C72-2022-1000570 72-05-19-210-013.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 9/14/2022 175000 17500 130600 148100 0.846 0.062

C72-2023-1000282 72-05-32-340-014.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 61000 70200 0.851 0.057

C72-2022-1000118 72-04-24-130-002.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200814-008 510 008 3/3/2022 211101 23400 156400 179800 0.852 0.056

C72-2023-1000138 72-04-12-430-001.123-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 4/3/2023 239990 27500 177800 205300 0.855 0.053

C72-2023-1000413 72-05-18-420-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 7/25/2023 160000 12300 124600 136900 0.856 0.053

C72-2023-1000283 72-05-32-340-014.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 61600 70800 0.858 0.050

C72-2022-1000059 72-04-12-420-016.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/4/2022 205000 27500 149100 176600 0.861 0.047

C72-2023-1000591 72-04-13-440-001.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 12/27/2023 260000 38000 186800 224800 0.865 0.044

C72-2023-1000539 72-08-93-800-014.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 11/13/2023 180000 30000 126200 156200 0.868 0.040

C72-2022-1000155 72-04-24-200-007.022-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200830-008 510 008 3/14/2022 320000 37300 240800 278100 0.869 0.039

C72-2023-1000052 72-09-08-400-028.002-007 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 2/24/2023 292500 24900 229400 254300 0.869 0.039

C72-2023-1000418 72-04-24-200-015.003-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/15/2023 340000 22000 274600 296600 0.872 0.036

C72-2022-1000758 72-04-12-430-001.124-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/28/2022 239990 27500 183100 210600 0.878 0.031

C72-2022-1000626 72-05-27-100-003.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/30/2022 180000 21100 136900 158000 0.878 0.030

C72-2023-1000281 72-05-32-340-014.002-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-007 510 007 3/29/2023 82500 9200 63400 72600 0.880 0.028

C72-2022-1000209 72-04-24-200-015.011-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200716-007 511 007 3/17/2023 515000 60000 393500 453500 0.881 0.028

C72-2023-1000034 72-04-23-410-007.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 2/3/2023 299900 15600 248500 264100 0.881 0.028

C72-2022-1000423 72-05-18-310-015.007-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/21/2023 235000 30000 177400 207400 0.883 0.026

C72-2023-1000509 72-05-18-310-119.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 10/25/2023 215000 30000 160000 190000 0.884 0.024

C72-2023-1000243 72-05-18-310-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 6/16/2023 221000 30000 166700 196700 0.890 0.018

C72-2022-1000671 72-05-18-310-105.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/9/2022 184000 30000 134700 164700 0.895 0.013

C72-2022-1000707 72-04-13-430-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 12/9/2022 160000 26000 117400 143400 0.896 0.012

C72-2022-1000265 72-04-24-130-001.016-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200851-008 510 008 9/19/2022 180000 32800 128600 161400 0.897 0.011

C72-2023-1000059 72-04-12-430-039.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/24/2023 200000 27500 152000 179500 0.898 0.011

C72-2022-1000289 72-05-19-120-027.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/18/2022 90500 15000 66500 81500 0.901 0.008

C72-2023-1000322 72-05-18-310-063.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200817-008 510 008 6/30/2023 179900 25000 137600 162600 0.904 0.004

C72-2023-1000087 72-04-23-130-008.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 3/10/2023 230000 17000 191200 208200 0.905 0.003

C72-2022-1000547 72-04-13-440-001.019-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 9/9/2022 238500 38000 178900 216900 0.909 0.001

C72-2023-1000139 72-04-12-430-001.112-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 3/6/2023 209990 27500 163800 191300 0.911 0.003

C72-2023-1000382 72-05-19-130-018.001-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 8/31/2023 156000 25000 117300 142300 0.912 0.004

C72-2023-1000340 72-10-12-400-018.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 8/10/2023 274500 19000 231500 250500 0.913 0.004

C72-2022-1000176 72-04-13-440-001.002-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 4/6/2022 245900 38000 187200 225200 0.916 0.008

C72-2022-1000288 72-04-13-430-017.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 5/13/2022 180000 26000 140100 166100 0.923 0.015

C72-2022-1000830 72-04-13-440-001.010-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 1/7/2022 275000 38000 217000 255000 0.927 0.019

C72-2023-1000211 72-04-12-430-062.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/25/2023 207000 27500 164800 192300 0.929 0.021

C72-2023-1000595 72-09-07-100-090.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 12/20/2023 105000 12000 85600 97600 0.930 0.021

C72-2023-1000186 72-05-18-310-116.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 5/31/2023 211000 30000 166500 196500 0.931 0.023

C72-2022-1000749 72-05-19-410-003.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 12/27/2022 200000 16600 169900 186500 0.933 0.024

C72-2023-1000226 72-09-07-300-031.004-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/13/2023 650000 22000 585300 607300 0.934 0.026

C72-2022-1000024 72-04-13-430-028.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 1/19/2022 202000 26000 163100 189100 0.936 0.028

C72-2023-1000185 72-05-19-130-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/12/2023 157000 25000 87300 112300 0.715 0.193

C72-2023-1000510 72-05-19-440-032.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 11/6/2023 159000 8500 105500 114000 0.717 0.191

C72-2022-1000162 72-05-20-240-078.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200822-008 510 008 1/31/2023 169000 11000 112700 123700 0.732 0.176

C72-2023-1000309 72-05-18-440-050.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 5/25/2023 207000 24900 128000 152900 0.739 0.170

C72-2022-1000392 72-04-24-140-010.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200815-008 510 008 7/14/2022 185000 24000 116400 140400 0.759 0.149

C72-2022-1000401 72-09-18-440-002.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 541 007 7/13/2022 115000 35300 52100 87400 0.760 0.148

C72-2023-1000173 72-05-19-210-039.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 5/9/2023 160000 15000 107000 122000 0.763 0.146

C72-2022-1000269 72-04-13-430-007.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 5/20/2022 216500 26000 141200 167200 0.772 0.136

C72-2022-1000257 72-05-18-440-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 5/20/2022 160000 12800 111400 124200 0.776 0.132

C72-2023-1000160 72-05-18-410-066.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 5/3/2023 180000 11300 129300 140600 0.781 0.127

C72-2022-1000306 72-05-19-140-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200821-008 510 008 6/1/2022 115250 15000 75300 90300 0.784 0.125

C72-2022-1000105 72-05-20-230-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200520-008 520 008 1/5/2022 80000 7100 56100 63200 0.790 0.118

C72-2023-1000341 72-04-24-130-001.014-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200851-008 510 008 7/31/2023 225000 35000 144400 179400 0.797 0.111

C72-2022-1000689 72-05-20-240-094.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 12/2/2022 55000 14100 29800 43900 0.798 0.110

C72-2023-1000230 72-04-25-300-021.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 5/30/2023 288000 22000 207900 229900 0.798 0.110

C72-2023-1000602 72-05-33-300-027.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 510 007 12/26/2023 191200 23600 129100 152700 0.799 0.110

C72-2023-1000022 72-04-24-110-001.011-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 2/2/2023 260000 38000 172300 210300 0.809 0.099

C72-2022-1000755 72-04-12-420-009.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/23/2022 218000 27500 148900 176400 0.809 0.099

C72-2022-1000187 72-05-20-210-041.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200822-008 510 008 4/18/2022 99900 18000 62900 80900 0.810 0.098

C72-2022-1000279 72-04-12-430-035.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/19/2022 220000 27500 151300 178800 0.813 0.095

C72-2022-1000508 72-04-12-420-024.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 8/18/2023 198000 27500 133700 161200 0.814 0.094

C72-2022-1000005 72-04-13-430-056.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 1/11/2022 223000 26000 157000 183000 0.821 0.088

C72-2023-1000267 72-04-23-100-008.026-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 7/10/2023 215000 30000 146500 176500 0.821 0.087

C72-2022-1000248 72-04-23-420-009.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 5/10/2022 225000 26500 158700 185200 0.823 0.085



C72-2023-1000517 72-05-34-400-019.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 11/13/2023 174900 14600 130100 144700 0.827 0.081

C72-2022-1000548 72-05-17-330-031.000-008 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200520-008 520 008 9/12/2022 150000 11600 112800 124400 0.829 0.079

C72-2022-1000672 72-05-18-310-111.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 11/16/2022 214000 30000 170600 200600 0.937 0.029

C72-2023-1000353 72-05-07-400-028.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 8/15/2023 225000 30300 181000 211300 0.939 0.031

C72-2022-1000574 72-09-06-200-023.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 9/26/2022 318000 34000 266000 300000 0.943 0.035

C72-2022-1000576 72-04-24-130-002.016-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200814-008 510 008 9/19/2022 200000 20700 169600 190300 0.952 0.043

C72-2022-1000378 72-05-19-140-038.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 12/20/2023 95000 12100 78700 90800 0.956 0.048

C72-2022-1000517 72-05-20-340-012.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200852-008 510 008 8/31/2022 55000 12100 40600 52700 0.958 0.050

C72-2023-1000224 72-04-12-430-001.131-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 5/2/2023 199990 27500 164400 191900 0.960 0.051

C72-2022-1000387 72-04-23-410-022.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 7/8/2022 274000 18700 245200 263900 0.963 0.055

C72-2023-1000345 72-05-20-230-077.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200821-008 510 008 8/10/2023 65000 13000 50200 63200 0.972 0.064

C72-2022-1000052 72-05-18-310-091.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 1/31/2022 190000 30000 155500 185500 0.976 0.068

C72-2022-1000199 72-04-23-100-008.001-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 4/13/2022 255900 30000 222700 252700 0.987 0.079

C72-2022-1000704 72-04-24-110-041.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 11/30/2022 225000 38000 184800 222800 0.990 0.082

C72-2022-1000690 72-04-23-100-008.028-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200714-007 510 007 12/2/2022 175000 30000 143300 173300 0.990 0.082

C72-2022-1000767 72-04-12-430-001.014-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 179990 27500 151700 179200 0.996 0.087

C72-2022-1000730 72-04-12-430-001.110-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 189900 27500 161700 189200 0.996 0.088

C72-2023-1000076 72-04-13-430-006.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 3/10/2023 175000 26000 148600 174600 0.998 0.090

C72-2022-1000243 72-04-12-430-001.001-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 1/4/2023 181990 27500 154200 181700 0.998 0.090

C72-2022-1000575 72-05-19-410-050.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 9/9/2022 124900 8600 116500 125100 1.002 0.093

C72-2023-1000429 72-05-17-330-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200823-008 510 008 9/29/2023 120000 14000 106300 120300 1.003 0.094

C72-2023-1000181 72-05-19-440-045.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200826-008 510 008 5/18/2023 132000 12300 120300 132600 1.005 0.096

C72-2022-1000772 72-04-12-430-001.114-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 189990 27500 163400 190900 1.005 0.097

C72-2022-1000021 72-05-18-440-022.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200819-008 510 008 1/7/2022 130000 10200 120600 130800 1.006 0.098

C72-2023-1000049 72-04-12-430-001.015-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/7/2023 189990 27500 163900 191400 1.007 0.099

C72-2023-1000042 72-04-24-200-007.009-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200830-008 510 008 2/21/2023 399900 46500 359600 406100 1.016 0.107

C72-2022-1000766 72-04-12-430-001.013-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 12/12/2022 194990 27500 172100 199600 1.024 0.115

C72-2023-1000070 72-04-12-430-001.129-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 2/7/2023 172990 27500 151100 178600 1.032 0.124

C72-2023-1000420 72-05-18-420-009.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200818-008 510 008 9/21/2023 123000 22400 106300 128700 1.046 0.138

C72-2022-1000709 72-05-18-310-093.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200837-008 510 008 12/1/2022 175000 30000 155800 185800 1.062 0.154

C72-2023-1000044 72-04-12-430-001.126-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200811-008 510 008 1/30/2023 171990 27500 156500 184000 1.070 0.162

C72-2022-1000391 72-04-24-110-040.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200813-008 510 008 7/13/2022 193500 38000 169900 207900 1.074 0.166

C72-2023-1000436 72-05-30-410-036.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200810-008 540 008 9/28/2023 85000 11500 80500 92000 1.082 0.174

C72-2022-1000194 72-08-94-200-005.014-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 4/19/2022 255000 22800 254000 276800 1.085 0.177

C72-2022-1000612 72-04-13-430-034.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200812-008 510 008 9/27/2022 160000 26000 150100 176100 1.101 0.192

C72-2022-1000507 72-04-36-400-034.003-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 510 007 8/26/2022 305000 32100 316000 348100 1.141 0.233

C72-2023-1000154 72-05-19-130-076.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 4/26/2023 105000 15000 106400 121400 1.156 0.248

C72-2022-1000390 72-05-19-120-072.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 7/18/2022 200000 25000 206400 231400 1.157 0.249

C72-2022-1000237 72-05-19-120-013.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 4/29/2022 62000 15000 57100 72100 1.163 0.255

C72-2023-1000483 72-04-23-410-002.000-007 Y Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200712-007 510 007 10/19/2023 165000 28300 163900 192200 1.165 0.257

C72-2023-1000567 72-05-19-120-082.000-008 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200820-008 510 008 12/4/2023 85000 15000 86100 101100 1.189 0.281

C72-2022-1000382 72-10-13-100-005.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 7/14/2022 101000 23800 101800 125600 1.244 0.335

C72-2022-1000299 72-09-16-300-016.005-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/2/2022 133000 22000 148100 170100 1.279 0.371

C72-2022-1000347 72-05-30-300-037.000-007 N Y ResImp ResImpTwp005 VIENNATOWNSHIP 7200710-007 511 007 6/27/2022 120000 14500 144600 159100 1.326 0.418

32260919 29224300 #Sales 184.00

Mean 0.917

Median 0.908

WtdMean 0.906

COD 10.244

PRD 1.013



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV Ratio Abs

C72-2023-1000088 72-03-25-340-097.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 500 003 3/2/2023 10000 6500 0 6500 0.650 0.259

C72-2023-1000247 72-06-27-700-026.009-005 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 500 005 6/16/2023 50000 36600 0 36600 0.732 0.177

C72-2022-1000525 72-07-13-500-001.018-005 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 500 005 8/31/2022 35000 27800 0 27800 0.794 0.115

C72-2022-1000842 72-04-36-400-034.004-007 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200710-007 500 007 1/14/2022 25000 20000 0 20000 0.800 0.109

C72-2022-1000389 72-06-30-300-022.003-005 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 501 005 7/19/2022 15000 12000 0 12000 0.800 0.109

C72-2023-1000237 72-05-20-340-025.001-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200824-008 500 008 6/16/2023 10500 8600 0 8600 0.819 0.090

C72-2023-1000573 72-03-25-420-005.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 500 003 12/15/2023 7500 6500 0 6500 0.867 0.042

C72-2022-1000324 72-07-02-100-002.004-005 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP 7200510-005 501 005 5/20/2022 20000 17600 0 17600 0.880 0.029

C72-2022-1000606 72-10-02-700-017.000-001 Y Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 501 001 10/13/2022 37500 33200 0 33200 0.885 0.024

C72-2022-1000414 72-05-18-310-015.006-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 500 008 9/14/2022 33000 30000 0 30000 0.909 0.000

C72-2022-1000408 72-05-18-310-015.001-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 500 008 6/2/2022 33000 30000 0 30000 0.909 0.000

C72-2022-1000410 72-05-18-310-015.003-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200837-008 500 008 6/24/2022 33000 30000 0 30000 0.909 0.000

C72-2022-1000327 72-03-25-340-023.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 500 003 6/8/2022 7000 6500 0 6500 0.929 0.019

C72-2023-1000393 72-03-36-320-120.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 8/14/2023 8000 7500 0 7500 0.938 0.028

C72-2023-1000257 72-03-36-330-084.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 6/29/2023 8000 7500 0 7500 0.938 0.028

C72-2023-1000289 72-03-36-330-074.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 6/29/2023 8000 7500 0 7500 0.938 0.028

C72-2023-1000291 72-03-36-330-085.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 6/29/2023 8000 7500 0 7500 0.938 0.028

C72-2023-1000290 72-03-36-330-085.001-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200313-003 500 003 6/29/2023 8000 7500 0 7500 0.938 0.028

C72-2022-1000180 72-10-15-100-002.000-001 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 503 001 3/18/2022 50600 50600 0 50600 1.000 0.091

C72-2022-1000364 72-04-35-300-013.001-001 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 FINLEY TOWNSHIP 7200110-001 501 001 7/7/2022 14000 14200 0 14200 1.014 0.105

C72-2022-1000624 72-05-20-340-050.000-008 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200824-008 500 008 9/2/2022 10000 10400 0 10400 1.040 0.131

C72-2023-1000511 72-04-24-200-015.005-007 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200716-007 500 007 11/3/2023 42000 48800 0 48800 1.162 0.253

C72-2022-1000317 72-03-36-120-121.000-003 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200311-003 500 003 6/10/2022 5200 6500 0 6500 1.250 0.341

478300 433300 # Sales 23.00

Mean 0.915

Median 0.909

Wtd Mean 0.906

COD 9.741

PRD 1.010
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C72-2022-1000151 72-05-20-420-006.002-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200845-008 429 008 3/11/2022 250000 29300 152600 181900 0.728 0.243

C72-2022-1000054 72-05-19-130-045.000-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200843-008 499 008 1/28/2022 135900 36800 63000 99800 0.734 0.236

C72-2022-1000725 72-05-20-230-107.000-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200848-008 447 008 12/16/2022 150000 35900 80000 115900 0.773 0.198

C72-2022-1000544 72-03-36-310-061.000-003 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 JENNINGS TOWNSHIP 7200341-003 429 003 9/12/2022 75000 15700 57100 72800 0.971 0.000

C72-2022-1000451 72-05-20-320-024.000-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200844-008 420 008 8/10/2022 250000 59800 192600 252400 1.010 0.039

C72-2022-1000331 72-05-20-310-045.000-008 Y Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200848-008 456 008 6/21/2022 300000 105500 202600 308100 1.027 0.056

C72-2022-1000682 72-05-20-340-049.000-008 N Y ComImp ComImp Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200847-008 429 008 11/29/2022 50000 18900 38000 56900 1.138 0.167

1210900 1087800 # Sales 7.00

Mean 0.911

Median 0.971

Wtd Mean 0.898

COD 13.834

PRD 1.015
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C72-2022-1000160 72-05-18-100-004.003-008 N Y ComVac ComVac Twp 001 VIENNA TOWNSHIP 7200847-008 400 008 3/31/2022 65000 66000 0 66000 1.015 0.000

65000 66000 # Sales 1.00

Mean 1.015

Median 1.015

Wtd Mean 1.015

COD 0.000

PRD 1.000
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